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President ANNOUNCING THE NEW SET OF IWSS OFFICERS
Dr. Nilda Roma-Burgos
1366 W. Altheimer Drive 2020'2024

University of Arkansas, USA
Phone: +1-479-575-3955

nburgos@uark.edu

president@iwss.info The IWSS Board is pleased to announce the new IWSS leaders for 2020-2024:
Vice-President President: Dr. Samunder Singh

Dr. Samunder Singh Ex-Prof. & Head Agronomy Department

H Agri. Univ., Indi ; ;

Phobe: +91.9416007242.8 CCS HAU Hisar 125 004, India

sam4884@agmail.com
vice-president@iwss.info

Vice-President: Dr. Do-Soon Kim
Professor, Crop Molecular Physiology & Weed Science
Secretary Dept. of Plant Science, College of Agric.& Life Sciences
Dr. Do-Soon Kim . - -
Seoul National Univ.. Korea Seoul National University, Seoul, Korea

Phone: +82-2-880-4542
dosoonkim@snu.ac.kr

secretary@iwss.info Secretary: Dr. Luis Avila
Asso. Professor, Dept. of Crop Protection

Federal University of Pelotas (UFPel)
Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil

Treasurer

Dr. lan Burke
Washington State Univ., USA
Phone: +1-509-335-2858

ichurke@wsu.edu Treasurer: Dr. Te Ming ‘Paul’ Tseng

treasurer@iwss.info Asst. Professor, Weed Physiology
Dept. of Plant Sciences

Past President Mississippi State University, MS, USA

Dr. Albert Fischer

University of California-Davis, USA

Phone: +1-530-400-8222 . . . .
ajfischer@ucdavis.edu The Vice-President, Secretary, and Treasurer were the elected positions in the

pastpresident@iwss.info recent election. We thank all the members who participated in the election. We
have an excellent set of leaders, carrying many decades of collective experience in

Ex. Officio science and professional leadership. Let us SUPPORT OUR OFFICERS.
Dr. Baruch Rubin

The Hebrew Univ. of

Jerusalem, Israel

n
Phone: (972)-8-948-9248 MU HACHA—
rubin@agri.huji.ac.il, -
exofficio@iwss.info L

Immediate Past President, IWSS
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